
Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MTS-101 Business Mathematics 

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-101 Introduction to Business

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-121 Introduction to Accounting 

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-101 Freshmen English - I

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday HUM-102 Freshmen English - II

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-121 Principles of Management

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-141 Financial Accounting

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MKT-121 Principles of Marketing

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday MTS-102 Business Statistics I

6 24.Jän.22 Monday HRM-121 Personal Management & Grooming

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday FIN-221 Introduction to Business Finance

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-203 Islamic Studies

3 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-204 Pak Studies

4 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-242 Cost Accounting

5 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-241 Business Statistics II

6 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-221 Microeconomics

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MKT-241 Marketing Management

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HRM-221 Human Resource Management

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ITM-241 Management Information System

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECO-201 Macroeconomics

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-205 Business Communication & Professional Speech 

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MKT-342 Strategic Marketing

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday SCM-311 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management

3 14.Jän.22 Friday MGT-311 Business Ethics

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-322 Business Research Methods

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-341 Financial Management

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECO-341 Money and Banking

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT-344 Production Operations Management

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday SSC-311 Introduction to Social Sciences

3 14.Jän.22 Friday MGT-342 Business Policy & Strategy

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-343 Entrepreneurship

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday MKT-343 Consumer Behaviour

6 24.Jän.22 Monday MGT-345 Leadership & Organizational Behaviour

BBA-I (4 Years)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP A)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

BBA-II (4 Years)

BBA-III (4 Years)

BBA-IV (4 Years)

BBA-V (4 Years)

BBA-VI(4 Years)



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor)

BBA-I (4 Years)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP A)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT-446 International Business

FIN-464 Financial Risk Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-475 Training & Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-484 Brand Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-495 Distribution Network & Design (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-463 Investment & Portfolio Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-479 Health and Safety Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-485 Retail Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-492 Sourcing & Procurement (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday SSC-412 Foreign Language I (Chinese I)

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday LAW-421 Business Law

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT - 445 Organizational Behavior

FIN-464 Financial Risk Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-475 Training & Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-484 Brand Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-467 Introduction to Supply Chain Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-463 Investment & Portfolio Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-479 Health and Safety Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-485 Retail Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-492 Sourcing & Procurement (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday SSC-413 Foreign Language II (Chinese II)

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday SSC-415 Business Psychology

All Concerned

BBA-VIII (4 Years)

BBA-VII (4 Years)

Wednesday12.Jän.22

Friday14.Jän.223

Friday14.Jän.22

2

3

Wednesday12.Jän.222



1 MSc Economics (Morning)

S. # Date Day 3 4

1
10.Jän.22 Monday ECO-525 Current Issues in Pakistan Economy ECO - 532 Islamic Economics and Banking

2
12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECO-522 Macroeconomic Analysis ECO - 558 Monetary Economics

3
14.Jän.22 Friday ECO-524 Financial Institutes & Capital Markets ECO - 555 Labour Economics

4
18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECO-523 Advanced Econometrics ECO - 531 Applied Seminars in Economics

5
20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-521 Microeconomic Analysis ECO - 547 Environmental Economics

2  BS Economics & Finance (Morning)

S. # Date Day Code 1 2 3 4

1
10.Jän.22 Monday

ECEC-121 Mathematical Economics – I ECFN-102 Advanced Accounting ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics ECEC-202 Intermediate Macroeconomics

2
12.Jän.22 Wednesday

ECHU-103 Islamic Education and Comparative Religion ECHU-102 English Comprehension and Composition ECHU-201 Writing Skills ECHU-212 Introduction to International Relations

3
14.Jän.22 Friday ECFN-101 Principles of  Accounting

ECMG-161 Introduction to Business ECMG-201 Business Management ECHU-202 Communication Skills

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday
ECHU-101 Functional English

ECEC-102 Principles of Macroeconomics ECEC-221 Statistics for Economists-I ECEC-204 Islamic Banking (Theory and Practice)

5
20.Jän.22 Thursday

ECCS-101 Introduction to Computer ECHU-104 Pakistan Studies ECHU-211 Introduction to Psychology ECEC-203 Computer Applications in economics

6
24.Jän.22 Monday

ECEC-101 Principles of Microeconomics ECEC-141 Mathematical Economics-II ECFN-201 Cost Accounting ECEC-222 Statistics for Economists-II

S. # Date Day Code 5 6 7 8

1
10.Jän.22 Monday

ECEC-341 Advanced Microeconomics
ECEC-344

Advanced Econometrics 
BECF-414

Applied Econometrics 
BECF-425

Monetary Economics

2
12.Jän.22 Wednesday

ECFN-301 Financial Management
ECFN-302

Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management
BECF-412

Economy of Pakistan
BECF-423 Chinese-III

3
14.Jän.22 Friday

ECEC-301 International Trade
ECHU-301

Chinese-I
BECF-411 FICM BECF-421 Development Economics

4
18.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECMG-301 Entrepreneurship 
ECRM-321

Research Methodology
BECF-413

Chinese-II
BECF-424 Corporate Finance

5
20.Jän.22 Thursday

ECHR-301 HRM 
ECMK-361

Strategic Marketing 
BECF-416

Taxation Laws

6
24.Jän.22 Monday

ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics
ECEC-342

Advanced Macroeconomics 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examinations Branch)

DATE SHEET END-TERM EXAMINATION  FALL 2021
Faculty of Management Sciences

(MSc ECONOMICS/BS Economics & Finance)
Timing: 09:00 to 12:00 Hrs

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS GROUP A (MORNING)



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,) 

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

FIN-762 International Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-773 Personnel Training Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-788 Tourism Marketing and Hospitality Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-795 Supply Chain Risk Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

MGT-741 Corporate Governance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-774 Recruitment and Selection (HR Specialization)

MKT-785 Services Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-791 Strategic Supply Chain Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-701 Strategic Management

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-704 Research Methodology

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

FIN-762 International Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-773 Personnel Training Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-788 Tourism Marketing and Hospitality Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-795 Supply Chain Risk Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

MGT-741 Corporate Governance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-774 Recruitment and Selection (HR Specialization)

MKT-785 Services Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-791 Strategic Supply Chain Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-703 Multivariate Data Analysis

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-705 Contemporary Issues and Trends in Business World

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-711 E-Business

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MGT-712 Project Appraisal Management

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MGT-121 Principles of Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-121 Financial Accounting

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MKT-121 Principles of Marketing

5 21.Jän.22 Friday MTS-101 Business Mathematics & Statistics

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday HUM-101 Functional English

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ACC-122 Cost Accounting

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday HRM-121 Human Resource Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-121 Financial Management

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MKT-122 Marketing Management

5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-121 Microeconomics

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday SCM-121 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP B)

MBA-VII (3.5 Years)      /    MBA III (1.5 Years)

MBA I (1.5 Years)

MBA-VI (3.5 Years)      /    MBA II (1.5 Years)

BBA-I (2 Years)

BBA-II (2 Years)

Tuesday11.Jän.221

Thursday13.Jän.222

Tuesday11.Jän.221

Thursday13.Jän.222



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,) 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP B)

MBA I (1.5 Years)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-222 Business Research Methods

FIN-464 Financial Risk Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-475 Training & Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-484 Brand Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-495 Distribution Network & Design (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-463 Investment & Portfolio Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-479 Health and Safety Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-485 Retail Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-492 Sourcing & Procurement (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-223 Entrepreneurship

5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-222 Macroeconomics

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday HUM-202 Business Communication & Professional Speech - 1

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday LAW-221 Business Law

FIN-464 Financial Risk Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-475 Training & Development (HR Specialization)

MKT-484 Brand Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-495 Distribution Network & Design (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-463 Investment & Portfolio Management (Finance Specialization)

HRM-479 Health and Safety Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-485 Retail Management (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-492 Sourcing & Procurement (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-224 Production Operations Management

5 21.Jän.22 Friday SSC-201 Foreign Language (Chinese)

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-202 Analytical Techniques

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-601 E-Business

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-673 Financial Risk Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-665 Investment & Portfolio Management

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-602 Entrepreneurship

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-611 Auditing and Corporate Reporting

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-603 Business Taxation

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-673 Financial Risk Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-665 Investment & Portfolio Management

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-612 Production Operations Management

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-641 Corporate Governance

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-101 Business Mathematics 

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-121 Microeconomics

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-121 Principles of Accounting 

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology

5 21.Jän.22 Friday HUM-101 Functional English

MCOM-IV

MCOM-III

BSAF I

BBA-IV (2 Years)

BBA-III (2 Years)

Thursday13.Jän.222

Monday17.Jän.223

Thursday13.Jän.22

Monday17.Jän.22

2

3



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,) 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP B)

MBA I (1.5 Years)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-121 Introduction to Business Finance

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MGT-121 Principles of Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-141 Financial Accounting

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-102 Business Communication & Professional Speech 

5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-101 Macroeconomics

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-102 Statistics & Probability

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-241 Financial Management

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MTS-241 Statistical Inference

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-242 Advance Financial Accounting

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MKT-221 Principles of Marketing

5 21.Jän.22 Friday HRM-211 Personal Management and Grooming

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ACC-243 Cost Accounting

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-203 Islamic Studies

3 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-204 Pak Studies

4 17.Jän.22 Monday ITM-241 Management Information System

5 19.Jän.22 Wednesday ECO-241 Money and Banking

6 21.Jän.22 Friday LAW-221 Corporate Law

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-322 Business Research Methodology

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday ACC-344 Managerial Accounting

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-342 Financial Markets & Institutions

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday LAW-342 Corporate Tax (Pakistan)

5 21.Jän.22 Friday MGT-311 Corporate Governance & Ethics

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday HRM-321 Human Resource Management

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ACC-345 Audit & Assurance

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday SSC-311 International Relations an Current Affairs

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-341 Entrepreneurship

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday FIN-343 Islamic Banking & Finance

5 21.Jän.22 Friday LAW-343 Advance Taxation

6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-344 Financial Markets & Institutions

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-446 Investment & Portfolio Management

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday SSC-412 Foreign Language (Chinese)

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-443 Performance Strategy

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday FIN-465 Equity Evaluation

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-462 Financial Modelling 

BSAF II

BSAF VI

BSAF VII

BSAF V

BSAF III

BSAF IV



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,) 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 09:00 hrs 12:00 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

MORNING PROGRAM -(GROUP B)

MBA I (1.5 Years)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-442 Organizational Behaviour

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday ACC-445 Auditing

3 17.Jän.22 Monday LAW– 423 Business Taxation II

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday FIN-446 Investment & Portfolio Management

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-466 International Finance

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-121 Principles of Management

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-122 Islamic Studies

3 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-121 Pakistan Studies

4 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-141 Financial Accounting

5 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MTS-102 Business Statistics

6 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-121 Microeconomics

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ACC-244 Cost Accounting

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-241 Financial Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-242 Advanced Accounting-I

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-205 Business Communication & Professional Speech

5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-201 Macroeconomics

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects

1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-211 Business Ethics and CSR

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-206 Technical Writing and Soft Skills

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-262 Corporate Finance 

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday ACC-243 Advanced Accounting-II

5 21.Jän.22 Friday MGT-245 Organizational Behavior

BSAF VIII

B.Com Hons II

B.Com Hons III

B.Com Hons IV

All Concerned



1  BS Economics (Morning) 

S. # Date Day Code 1 Code 2 Code 3 4

1
11.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-121 Mathematical Economics – I ECFN-162 Advanced Accounting ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics ECEC-202 Intermediate Macroeconomics

2
13.Jän.22 Thursday

ECHU-103 Islamic Education and Comparative Religion ECHU-102 English Comprehension and Composition ECHU-201 Writing Skills ECHU-212 Introduction to International Relations

3
17.Jän.22 Monday ECFN-101 Principles of  Accounting

ECMG-161 Introduction to Business ECMG-261 Business Management ECHU-202 Communication Skills

4
19.Jän.22 Wednesday

ECHU-101 Functional English ECEC-102 Principle of Macroeconomics ECEC-221 Statistics for Economists-I ECEC-262 Islamic Banking Theory and Practice

5
21.Jän.22 Friday

ECCS-101 Introduction to Computer ECHU-104 Pakistan Studies ECHU-211 Introduction to Psychology ECEC-203 Computer Applications in economics

6
25.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-101 Principles of Microeconomics ECEC-141 Mathematical Economics-II ECEC-261 Money Banking & Finance ECEC-222 Statistics for Economists-II

S. # Date Day Code 5 6 7 8

1
11.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-341 Advanced Microeconomics 
ECEC-344

Advanced Econometrics BECO-414 Applied Econometrics BECO-425
Monetary Economics

2
13.Jän.22 Thursday

ECEC-361 Environmental Economics 
ECHU-312

Business Law BECO-412 Economy of Pakistan BECO-423 Chinese-III

3
17.Jän.22 Monday

ECEC-301 International Trade 
ECHU-301

Chinese-I BECO-411 FICM BECO-421 Development Economics

4
19.Jän.22 Wednesday

ECHU-311 Introduction to Political Science 
ECRM-321

Research Methodology BECO-413 Chinese-II
BECO-427

Public Finance

5
21.Jän.22 Friday

ECEC-303 Islamic Economics Theory 
ECEC-362

Labor Economics BECO-415
HRM

6
25.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics
ECEC-342

Advanced Macroeconomics 

2  BS Economics (2 Years) (Morning)

S. # Date Day Code Bridging Semester 5th Semester 

1
11.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-121 Mathematics ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics

2
13.Jän.22 Thursday

ECEC-111 Principles of Economics ECEC-361 Environmental Economics 

3
17.Jän.22 Monday

ECMG-261 Business Management ECEC-301 International Trade 

4
19.Jän.22 Wednesday

ECHU-201 Academic Writing ECHU-311 Introduction to Political Science 

5
21.Jän.22 Friday

ECEC-203 Computer ECEC-303 Islamic Economics Theory 

6
25.Jän.22 Tuesday

ECEC-222 Statistical Economics ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics

Timing: 09:00 to 12:00 Hrs

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examinations Branch)

DATE SHEET END-TERM EXAMINATION  FALL 2021
Faculty of Management Sciences 

BS ECONOMICS & BS ECONOMICS (2 Years) 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS GROUP B (MORNING)



1 MSc Economics (AFTERNOON)

S. # Date Day 3 4

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECO-523 Advanced Econometrics ECO - 531 Applied Seminars in Economics

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECO-525 Current Issues in Pakistan Economy ECO - 547 Environmental Economics

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECO-524 Financial Institutes & Capital Markets ECO - 558 Monetary Economics

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECO - 532 Islamic Economics and Banking

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-521 Microeconomic Analysis ECO - 555 Labour Economics

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECO-522 Macroeconomic Analysis

2  BS Economics & Finance (AFTERNOON)

S. # Date Day Code 1 2 3 4

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-121 Mathematical Economics – I ECFN-102 Advanced Accounting ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics ECEC-202 Intermediate Macroeconomics

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECHU-103 Islamic Education and Comparative Religion ECHU-102 English Comprehension and Composition ECHU-201 Writing Skills ECHU-212 Introduction to International Relations

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECFN-101 Principles of  Accounting ECMG-161 Introduction to Business ECMG-201 Business Management ECHU-202 Communication Skills

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECHU-101 Functional English ECEC-102 Principles of Macroeconomics ECEC-221 Statistics for Economists-I ECEC-204 Islamic Banking (Theory and Practice)

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECCS-101 Introduction to Computer ECHU-104 Pakistan Studies ECHU-211 Introduction to Psychology ECEC-203 Computer Applications in economics

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-101 Principles of Microeconomics ECEC-141 Mathematical Economics-II ECFN-201 Cost Accounting ECEC-222 Statistics for Economists-II

S. # Date Day Code 5 6 7

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-341 Advanced Microeconomics ECEC-344 Advanced Econometrics BECF-414 Applied Econometrics 

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECHR-301 HRM ECFN-302 Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management BECF-412 Economy of Pakistan

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECEC-301 International Trade ECHU-301 Chinese-I BECF-411 FICM

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECMG-301 Entrepreneurship ECRM-321 Research Methodology BECF-413 Chinese-II

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECFN-301 Financial Management ECMK-361 Strategic Marketing BECF-416 Taxation Laws

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics ECEC-342 Advanced Macroeconomics 

3  BS Economics (AFTERNOON)
S. # Date Day Code 1 Code 2 Code 3 4

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-121 Mathematical Economics – I ECFN-162 Advanced Accounting ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics ECEC-202 Intermediate Macroeconomics

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECHU-103 Islamic Education and Comparative Religion ECHU-102 English Comprehension and Composition ECHU-201 Writing Skills ECHU-212 Introduction to International Relations

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECFN-101 Principles of  Accounting ECMG-161 Introduction to Business ECMG-261 Business Management ECHU-202 Communication Skills

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECHU-101 Functional English ECEC-102 Principle of Macroeconomics ECEC-221 Statistics for Economists-I ECEC-262 Islamic Banking Theory and Practice

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECCS-101 Introduction to Computer ECHU-104 Pakistan Studies ECHU-211 Introduction to Psychology ECEC-203 Computer Applications in economics

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-101 Principles of Microeconomics ECEC-141 Mathematical Economics-II ECEC-261 Money Banking & Finance ECEC-222 Statistics for Economists-II

S. # Date Day Code 5 6

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-341 Advanced Microeconomics ECEC-344 Advanced Econometrics

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECEC-361 Environmental Economics ECHU-312 Business Law 

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECEC-301 International Trade ECHU-301 Chinese-I

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECHU-311 Introduction to Political Science ECRM-321 Research Methodology 

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECEC-303 Islamic Economics Theory ECEC-362 Labor Economics 

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics ECEC-342 Advanced Macroeconomics 

4  BS Economics (2 Years) (AFTERNOON)
S. # Date Day Code Bridging Semester 5th Semester 

1 10.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-121 Mathematics ECEC-201 Intermediate Microeconomics

2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday ECHU-201 Academic Writing ECEC-361 Environmental Economics 

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ECMG-261 Business Management ECEC-301 International Trade 

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECEC-111 Principles of Economics ECHU-311 Introduction to Political Science 

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECEC-203 Computer ECEC-303 Islamic Economics Theory 

6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECEC-222 Statistical Economics ECEC-343 Basic Econometrics

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examinations Branch)

DATE SHEET END-TERM EXAMINATION  FALL 2021
Faculty of Management Sciences

(MSC Economics/BS Economics)

Timing: 1530 to 1830 Hrs

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS (AFTERNOON)



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MTS-101 Business Mathematics 
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-101 Introduction to Business
3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-121 Introduction to Accounting 
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-101 Freshmen English - I

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday HUM-102 Freshmen English - II
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-121 Principles of Management

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-141 Financial Accounting
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MKT-121 Principles of Marketing
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday MTS-102 Business Statistics I
6 24.Jän.22 Monday HRM-121 Personal Management & Grooming

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday FIN-221 Introduction to Business Finance
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-203 Islamic Studies
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-204 Pak Studies
3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-242 Cost Accounting
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-241 Business Statistics II
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-221 Microeconomics

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MKT-241 Marketing Management
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HRM-221 Human Resource Management

3 14.Jän.22 Friday ITM-241 Management Information System
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday ECO-201 Macroeconomics
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-205 Business Communication & Professional Speech 

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MKT-342 Strategic Marketing
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday SCM-311 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management
3 14.Jän.22 Friday MGT-311 Business Ethics
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-322 Business Research Methods
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-341 Financial Management
6 24.Jän.22 Monday ECO-341 Money and Banking

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT-344 Production Operations Management
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday SSC-311 Introduction to Social Sciences

3 14.Jän.22 Friday MGT-342 Business Policy & Strategy
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-343 Entrepreneurship
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday MKT-343 Consumer Behaviour
6 24.Jän.22 Monday MGT-345 Leadership & Organizational Behaviour

BBA-V (4 Years)

BBA-III (4 Years)

BBA-II (4 Years)

BBA-IV (4 Years)

BBA-I (4 Years)

BBA-VI(4 Years)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

Afternoon PROGRAM (Group - A)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 15:30 hrs 18:30 hrs  (Monday to Friday)



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,)

BBA-I (4 Years)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

Afternoon PROGRAM (Group - A)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 15:30 hrs 18:30 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT-446 International Business

FIN-461 Financial Reporting Analysis (Finance Specialization)

HRM-477 Human Resource Information Systems (HR Specialization)

MKT-487 Social Media Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-494 Inventory Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-462 Corporate Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-478 Strategic Human Resource Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-488 Global Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-493 Logistics Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday SSC-412 Foreign Language I (Chinese I)
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday LAW-421 Business Law

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT - 445 Organizational Behavior

FIN-461 Financial Reporting Analysis (Finance Specialization)

HRM-477 Human Resource Information Systems (HR Specialization)

MKT-487 Social Media Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-494 Inventory Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-462 Corporate Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-478 Strategic Human Resource Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-488 Global Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-493 Logistics Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday SSC-413 Foreign Language II (Chinese II)
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday SSC-415 Business Psychology

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-121 Principles of Management
3 14.Jän.22 Friday ACC-121 Financial Accounting
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MKT-121 Principles of Marketing
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday MTS-101 Business Mathematics & Statistics
6 24.Jän.22 Monday HUM-101 Functional English

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday ACC-122 Cost Accounting
2 12.Jän.22 Wednesday HRM-121 Human Resource Management
3 14.Jän.22 Friday FIN-121 Financial Management
4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MKT-122 Marketing Management
5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-121 Microeconomics
6 24.Jän.22 Monday SCM-121 Fundamentals of Supply Chain Management

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday MGT-222 Business Research Methods

FIN-461 Financial Reporting Analysis (Finance Specialization)

HRM-477 Human Resource Information Systems (HR Specialization)

MKT-487 Social Media Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-494 Inventory Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-462 Corporate Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-478 Strategic Human Resource Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-488 Global Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-493 Logistics Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-223 Entrepreneurship

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-222 Macroeconomics

6 24.Jän.22 Monday HUM-202 Business Communication & Professional Speech

Wednesday12.Jän.222

BBA-III (2 Years)

Friday14.Jän.223

14.Jän.22

2

3

Wednesday12.Jän.22

Friday14.Jän.22

2

3

BBA-I (2 Years)

BBA-II (2 Years)

Wednesday12.Jän.22

Friday

BBA-VII (4 Years)

BBA-VIII (4 Years)



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,)

BBA-I (4 Years)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

Afternoon PROGRAM (Group - A)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 15:30 hrs 18:30 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 10.Jän.22 Monday LAW-221 Business Law

FIN-461 Financial Reporting Analysis (Finance Specialization)

HRM-477 Human Resource Information Systems (HR Specialization)

MKT-487 Social Media Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-494 Inventory Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

FIN-462 Corporate Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-478 Strategic Human Resource Management (HR Specialization)

MKT-488 Global Marketing (Marketing Specialization)

SCM-493 Logistics Management (Supply Chain Specialization)

4 18.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-224 Production Operations Management

5 20.Jän.22 Thursday SSC-201 Foreign Language (Chinese)

6 24.Jän.22 Monday MTS-202 Analytical Techniques

BBA-IV (2 Years)

Wednesday12.Jän.22

Friday14.Jän.22

2

3

All Concerned



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,)

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-101 Business Mathematics 
2 13.Jän.22 Thursday ECO-121 Microeconomics
3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-121 Principles of Accounting 
4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday ITM-121 Introduction to Information Technology
5 21.Jän.22 Friday HUM-101 Functional English

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-121 Introduction to Business Finance
2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MGT-121 Principles of Management

3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-141 Financial Accounting
4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday HUM-102 Business Communication & Professional Speech 
5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-101 Macroeconomics
6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday MTS-102 Statistics & Probability

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-241 Financial Management
2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MTS-241 Statistical Inference
3 17.Jän.22 Monday ACC-242 Advance Financial Accounting
4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MKT-221 Principles of Marketing
5 21.Jän.22 Friday HRM-211 Personal Management and Grooming

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday ACC-243 Cost Accounting
2 13.Jän.22 Thursday HUM-203 Islamic Studies
3 17.Jän.22 Monday HUM-204 Pak Studies

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday ITM-241 Management Information System
5 21.Jän.22 Friday ECO-241 Money and Banking
6 25.Jän.22 Tuesday LAW-221 Corporate Law

BSAF III

BSAF IV

BSAF II

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

Afternoon PROGRAM (Group - B)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 15:30 hrs 18:30 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

BSAF I



Dated:           December 2021

Venue: Ibne Khudlun Block (1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor,)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

EXAMINATION BRANCH

Afternoon PROGRAM (Group - B)

 Datesheet - End -Term Exams - January 2022

Timing of Examination : From 15:30 hrs 18:30 hrs  (Monday to Friday)

BSAF I

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
FIN-763 Mergers Acquisition and Corporate Restructuring (Finance Specialization)

HRM-771 Learning Organization (HR Specialization)

MKT-788 Tourism Marketing and Hospitality Management (Marketing Specialization with Morning)

SCM-795 Supply Chain Risk Management (Supply Chain Specialization with Morning)

FIN-764 Strategic Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-772 Conflict & Negotiations (HR Specialization)

MKT-785 Services Marketing (Marketing Specialization with Morning)

SCM-791 Strategic Supply Chain Management (Supply Chain Specialization with Morning)

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-701 Strategic Management

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-704 Research Methodology

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
FIN-763 Mergers Acquisition and Corporate Restructuring (Finance Specialization)

HRM-771 Learning Organization (HR Specialization)

MKT-788 Tourism Marketing and Hospitality Management (Marketing Specialization with Morning)

SCM-795 Supply Chain Risk Management (Supply Chain Specialization with Morning)

FIN-764 Strategic Finance (Finance Specialization)

HRM-772 Conflict & Negotiations (HR Specialization)

MKT-785 Services Marketing (Marketing Specialization with Morning)

SCM-791 Strategic Supply Chain Management (Supply Chain Specialization with Morning)

3 17.Jän.22 Monday MGT-703 Multivariate Data Analysis

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-705 Contemporary Issues and Trends in Business World

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-711 E-Business

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday MGT-712 Project Appraisal Management

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday MGT-601 E-Business

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-670 Financial Modelling and Planning

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-671 Corporate Finance

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-602 Entrepreneurship

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-611 Auditing and Corporate Reporting

Sr# Date Days Course Code Subjects
1 11.Jän.22 Tuesday FIN-603 Business Taxation

2 13.Jän.22 Thursday FIN-670 Financial Modelling and Planning

3 17.Jän.22 Monday FIN-671 Corporate Finance

4 19.Jän.22 Wednesday MGT-612 Production Operations Management

5 21.Jän.22 Friday FIN-641 Corporate Governance

MCOM-III

MCOM-IV

 MBA I (1.5 Years)

MBA-VI (3.5 Years)      /    MBA II (1.5 Years)

MBA-VII (3.5 Years)      /    MBA III (1.5 Years)

Tuesday11.Jän.22

Thursday13.Jän.22

All Concerned

1

2

Tuesday11.Jän.22

Thursday13.Jän.22

1

2


